Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
East Coast Hockey League, Inc.		06/16/2003	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECHL Inc.	
Street Address:	103 Main Street	
City:	Princeton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08540	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2052836	EAST COAST HOCKEY LEAGUE	
Registration Number:	2088752	EAST COAST HOCKEY LEAGUE	
Registration Number:	2019382	ECHL	
Registration Number:	2052837	ECHL	
Registration Number:	2139708	ECHL EAST COAST HOCKEY LEAGUE	
Registration Number:	2055446	ECHL EAST COAST HOCKEY LEAGUE OFFICIALLY LICENSED PRODUCT	
Registration Number:	2423088	ECHL.COM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(212)309-1100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

212-309-1000

Email:

kchang@hunton.com

Correspondent Name:

900002236

Katherine S. Chang

Address Line 1:

Hunton & Williams LLP

Address Line 2:

200 Park Avenue

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10166

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002724 FRAME: 0613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50575.2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine S. Chang		
Total Attachments: 1 source=ECHLassign#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002724 FRAME: 0614



COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

GUIDE FOR ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT -NONSTOCK CORPORATION

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF

 East Coast	Hockey L	eague	lnc.

The undersigned corporation, pursuant to Title 13.1, Chapter 10, Article 10 of the Code of Virginia, hereby executes the following articles of amendment and sets forth:

ONE

The name of the corporation is East Coast Hockey League, Inc.

TWO

The East Coast Hockey League, Inc. desires to change its name to ECHL Inc.

THREE

The foregoing amendment(s) was/were adopted on June 5, 2003.

FOUR

Option B

(If the board of directors adopted the amendment without member approval pursuant to §§ 13.1-885 and 13.1-886 of the Code of Virginia:)

The amendment was adopted at a meeting of the board of directors by a vote of at least two-thirds of the directors in office. Member approval of the amendment was not required because (choose one):

(a) The corporation has no members with voting rights.

The undersigned Executive Vice-President declares that the facts herein stated are true as of June 16, 2003.

ECHL Inc.

Scott Sabating, Executive VP/COO

If member approval is required, the plan must be approved by each voting group entitled to vote on the plan by MORE THAN 2/3 of all votes entitled to be cast by that voting group unless the Virginia Nonstock Corporation Act or the board of directors requires a greater vote or unless the articles of incorporation provide for a greater or lesser vote, but not less than a majority of all votes cast at a meeting at which a quorum exists (See § 13.1-886 of the Code of Virginia).

INSTRUCTIONS

The articles must be in the English language, typewritten or printed in black, legible and reproducible. The document must be presented on uniformly white, opaque paper, free of visible watermarks and background logos.

Guideform SCC888 has been produced by the Commission as a guide to help you prepare the corporation's articles of amendment. Please note, however, that this guideform will not be accepted with the blanks filled in. You must

06/16/03 MON 12:50 [TX/RX NO 9820]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002724 FRAME: 0615

RECORDED: 10/02/2003